
 
2025-26 Louisville Cardinals Women’s Basketball Schedule 

 
Day Date Opponent Location Time (ET) TV/Webcast 
Tue. Nov. 4 vs. UConn^ Ramstein, Germany TBA ESPN 
Sun. Nov. 9 vs. Northern Kentucky KFC Yum! Center TBA TBA 
Wed. Nov. 12 vs. Colorado KFC Yum! Center TBA TBA 
Sun. Nov. 16 at Clemson* Clemson, S.C. TBA TBA 
Wed. Nov. 19 vs. Morehead State KFC Yum! Center TBA TBA 
Sat. Nov. 22 vs. Kentucky KFC Yum! Center TBA TBA 
Fri. Nov. 28 vs. Eastern Illinois KFC Yum! Center TBA TBA 
Sat. Nov. 29 vs. East Tennessee St. Louisville, Ky. (Knights Hall) TBA TBA 
Sun. Nov. 30 vs. Bellarmine KFC Yum! Center TBA TBA 
Thurs. Dec. 4 vs. South Carolina# KFC Yum! Center TBA TBA 
Sun. Dec. 7 vs. New Hampshire KFC Yum! Center TBA TBA 
Wed. Dec. 10 vs. Ball State KFC Yum! Center TBA TBA 
Sun. Dec. 14 at North Carolina* Chapel Hill, N.C. TBA TBA 
Wed. Dec. 17 vs. Eastern Kentucky KFC Yum! Center TBA TBA 
Sat. Dec. 20 vs. Tennessee% Brooklyn, N.Y. 10:30 a.m. FOX 
Thurs. Jan. 1 vs. SMU* KFC Yum! Center TBA TBA 
Sun. Jan. 4 vs. Virginia Tech* KFC Yum! Center TBA TBA 
Thurs. Jan. 8 at Miami* Coral Gables, Fla. TBA TBA 
Sun. Jan. 11 vs. Pitt* KFC Yum! Center TBA TBA 
Thurs. Jan. 15 at Notre Dame* South Bend, Ind. TBA TBA 
Sun. Jan. 18 at NC State* Raleigh, N.C. TBA TBA 
Sun. Jan. 25 vs. Boston College* KFC Yum! Center TBA TBA 
Thurs. Jan. 29 at Stanford* Palo Alto, Calif. TBA TBA 
Sun. Feb. 1 at California* Berkeley, Calif. TBA TBA 
Thurs. Feb. 5 vs. Duke* KFC Yum! Center TBA TBA 
Sun. Feb. 8 at Syracuse* Syracuse, N.Y. TBA TBA 
Thurs. Feb. 12 vs. Wake Forest* KFC Yum! Center TBA TBA 
Sun. Feb. 15 vs. Florida State* KFC Yum! Center TBA TBA 
Sun. Feb. 22 vs. Virginia* KFC Yum! Center TBA TBA 
Thurs. Feb. 26 at Georgia Tech* Atlanta, Ga. TBA TBA 
Sun. Mar. 1 vs. Notre Dame* KFC Yum! Center TBA TBA 
Wed.-Sun. Mar. 4-8 ACC Tournament Duluth, Ga.  TBA ACC Network/ESPN 
Fri.-Mon. Mar. 20-23 NCAA 1st & 2nd Rounds TBA TBA TBA 
Fri.-Mon. Mar. 27-30 NCAA Sweet 16 & Elite Eight TBA TBA TBA 
Fri.-Sun. Apr. 3-5 NCAA Final Four Phoenix, Ariz.  TBA ESPN  
 
Home games are in bold | All Times Eastern 
*  = ACC Game 
^ = Peraton Armed Forces Classic (Ramstein Air Base; Ramstein, Germany) 
# = ACC/SEC Challenge 
% = Women’s Champions Classic (Brooklyn, N.Y.) 
 


